4A to 600 Vac SIP Package
DC Control
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Industry standard package
• Control LED (AS46R4F-02 only)
• Tight zero-cross window for low EMI
• Low input current draw
• High dv/dt capability

AS46R4F-02 4A, 460 Vac
AS60D4E 4A, 600 Vac
Part Number Explanation
Series AS4
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 24 = 240 Vac; 46 = 460 Vac; 60 = 600 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on; R = Random turn-on
3) Control Range: E = 4–30 Vdc (5-30 Vdc for AS60D4E); F = 7–30 Vdc
4) Options: 02 = Control LED (on AS46R4F-02 only)
.30
(7.62)
.49
(12.7)
.30
(7.63)
.20
(5.08)
.40
(10.16)
1.0 (25.4)
.19 (6.5)
WEIGHT: 1.06 oz. (30g)
Bottom View
1.70 (43.2) .39 (10.2)
Ø1
input
4-30 Vdc
output
230 Vac 4A
4- 3 + 2 1
50A2s
.30
(7.62)
.10 (2.58)
.39
(10.2)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — AS relays; dimensions in inches (mm)
(See Figure 7 for DIN-rail)
Figure 2b — AS60D4E relay
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Temperature –40 80 °C
Storage Temperature –40 120 °C
Input-Output Isolation 4000 Vrms
Input-Output Capacitance 3 pF
BLOCK DIAGRAM
(Control LED available on AS46R4F-02 only.)
Figure 2a — All AS relays except AS60D4E
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
AS4 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS
AS4\022003\Q2
Series AS4
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
L1 L1
L1 L1
external
MOV
external
MOV
Control:
Series 1: AS1-AS3-AS5
Series 2: AS2-AS4-AS5
AS1-->AS5:
AS60D4E-02
V1-->V5:
varistors
AS5 can be removed
Use an external MOV
V4 V5V3V1 V2
AS1 AS2 AS3 AS4 AS5
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION